TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900750534

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No NDA Inc.		02/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunPower Corporation	
Street Address:	1414 Harbour Way South	
Internal Address:	Suite 1901	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5556068	HUB+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com **Correspondent Name:** Anna Kuhn - Pirkey Barber PLLC Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Kuhn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=HUB+ Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0510 900752439

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, No NDA Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 320 Mountain View Avenue, Mountain View, CA, 94041 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the mark HUB+ and the associated U.S. Trademark Registration 5556068 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SunPower Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 1414 Harbour Way South, Ste. 1901, Richmond, CA 94804 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all of the goodwill associated with the Mark throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Mark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date shown below.

Date

Seller: No NDA Inc.

Signature

2023/2/3

Ivan Chong CEO

Printed Name Title

Buyer: SunPower Corporation

Skilune Sauwaget February 12, 202

June Sauvaget EVP, Chief Marketing Officer

Printed Name Title